Notice of Exemption	POSTED Posted On: 4-1-20 Removed On: 5-14-20 Removed On: 34-0401000-18 FROM: Yucaipa Valley Water District 12770 Second Street
TO: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 San Bernardino County Clerk 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415	FROM: Yucaipa Valley Water District 12770 Second Street Yucaipa, CA 92399
Project Title: Interstate 10 Dunlap Sewer Crossing	
Project Applicant: Yucaipa Valley Water District	
Project Location - Specific:	
The project is located in Yucaipa, northwest of the inte	
Project Location - City: Yucaipa	Project Location - County: San Bernardino
sewer service from the District. The sewer main line w	•

Name of Public Agency approving project: Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:		ublic Agency approving project:	Yucaipa Valley Water District					
		erson or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Matt Porras					
Exe	mpt sta	tus: (check one)						
(a)		Ministerial project.		2 1	3 0			
(b)		Not a project.		-i C				
(c)		Emergency Project.	Oc					
(d)	\boxtimes	Categorical Exemption.	45202 (d.) Nov. Construction of Con-		mæ			
		State type and class number:	15303 (d.) New Construction or Convers	ion or	Small A			
(e)		Declared Emergency.	## 15 The state of					
(f)		Statutory Exemption.		N	≤帯			
		State Code section number:						
(g)		Other. Explanation:		5	S			

Reason why project was exempt:

An aquatic resources delineation was completed for the project. The project is located on mostly disturbed land with little to no vegetation, much of which has been graded. A portion of the project runs under Interstate 10 and near commercial properties. Oak Glen Creek is not anticipated as part of the project thus not requiring resource agencies permitting. In addition the sewer length is only 1,350 linear feet.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Matt Porras Telephone: 909-790-3300

If filed by applicant:

- 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
- 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐No

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 02 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-18

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE YUCAIPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT APPROVING THE NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE INTERSTATE 10 DUNLAP SEWER CROSSING

WHEREAS, the Yucaipa Valley Water District (the "District") is a public agency of the State of California organized and existing pursuant to the provisions of the County Water District Law of this State (Section 30000, et seq. of the Water Code); and

WHEREAS, the District is responsible for the maintenance of water and wastewater facilities within the District's service area; and

WHEREAS, the District has completed a design for the installation of the Interstate 10 Dunlap Sewer Crossing (Project). The Project is required in order to provide sewer to areas that lack access to the sewer system.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Yucaipa Valley Water District hereby RESOLVE, DETERMINE, and ORDER as follows:

- The Board of Directors hereby finds that approval of the Project is not subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), Public Resources Code §21000 et seq. and the State CEQA Guidelines, California. Article 5, 15062 Notice of Exemption.
- The installation of the Interstate 10 Dunlap Sewer Crossing is classified as Article 19, Categorical Exemption, 15303. New Construction, (c) water main, sewer, electrical, gas and other utility extensions, including street improvements, of reasonable length to serve such construction.
- 3. The Board of Directors hereby directs District staff to file a Notice of Exemption for the project within five working days of approval of the Interstate 10 Dunlap Sewer Crossing.
- 3. The Board of Directors hereby approves the Interstate 10 Dunlap Sewer Crossing Project and directs the General Manager to file the Notice of Exemption with the County of San Bernardino and the Office of Planning and Research.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 24th day of March 2020.

YUCAIPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

Chris Mann, President Board of Directors

ATTEST

Joseph B. Zoba, General Manager

		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUMB	BER:	and the second s
		36			181
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Yucaipa Valley Water District				04012020)
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMBER
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE	-				
Interstate 10 Dunlap Sewer Crossing	PROJECT APPLICANT EI	MAIL		PHONE NUMB	FR
Yucaipa Valley Water District				(909) 790-	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
112770 Second Street	Yucaipa	CA		92399	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Local Public Agency School District	✓ Other Special District	☐ St	tate Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		¢2 242 25	œ		0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,343.25 \$2,406.75			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of		\$1,136.50	s.		0.00
Goranica Regulatory Frogram (GRF) accument - payment and t	directly to obi 11	ψ1,100.00	Ψ.		
☐ Exempt from fee					
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$.		0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$.		50.00
Other # 36689			\$		50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$		50.00
- Joseph - Joseph - Joseph	TO TALL		•		
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE		
X Jen	nina Ramirez, Depu	ty Clerk			

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDPW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012019)